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ELECNOR, S.A.  Registro Mercantil de Madrid, hoja M-5418, folio 22, tomo 269 general, sección 8ª  
Domicilio social y fiscal: C/ Marqués de Mondéjar, 33  28028 Madrid  C.I.F. A-48027056 

Spanish Securities Market Commission (CNMV) 

03 April 2024 
 
 
In compliance with the provisions of article 227 of Law 6/2023, of 17 March, of Securities Markets 
and Investment Services, ELECNOR, S.A. (hereinafter Elecnor or the Company) notifies the 
following: 
 

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION 
 
 
Detail of transactions of the Liquidity Contract  
 
 
ELECNOR, S.A. hereby reports, in connection with the Liquidity Contract signed with Renta 4 Banco, 

S.A., which came into force on 5 January 2021, and according to provisions of Section 2 b) of the 

Fourth rule of Circular 1/2017, the detail of transactions corresponding from the last quarter period 

informed. 

 

 

Period between 01/01/2024 and 31/03/2024, both included. 

 SHARES AVERAGE 
PRICE CASH 

Initial Balance Contract 39,526  426,880.80 
Initial Balance Period  18,113  800,014.52 
Other charges   -942.06 
Buys 131,942 18.7652 -2,475,912.75 
Sells -125,915 18.7979 2,366,943.45 
Final Balance Period  24,140  690,103.16 

 

Find attached the detail of such transactions. 
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Detail of transactions of the Liquidity Contract  

between 01/01/2024 and 31/03/2024 

 

Date Buy/Sell Shares Position at 
date 

Average 
price Cash Nº 

Transactions 
Block 

transactions 
        

02/01/2024 Buy 1,800 19,913 19.6000 35,280.00 4 0 
02/01/2024 Sell 1,800 18,113 19.7056 35,470.00 12 0 
03/01/2024 Buy 4,000 22,113 19.5200 78,080.00 7 0 
03/01/2024 Sell 800 21,313 19.6000 15,680.00 5 0 
04/01/2024 Buy 5,000 26,313 19.4100 97,050.00 11 0 
04/01/2024 Sell 792 25,521 19.5000 15,444.00 1 0 
05/01/2024 Buy 2,000 27,521 19.0500 38,100.00 6 0 
05/01/2024 Sell 1,500 26,021 19.2305 28,845.80 6 0 
08/01/2024 Buy 2,010 28,031 19.2241 38,640.50 7 0 
08/01/2024 Sell 3,000 25,031 19.3000 57,900.00 9 0 
09/01/2024 Buy 3,000 28,031 19.1000 57,300.00 5 0 
09/01/2024 Sell 2,997 25,034 19.2499 57,692.10 16 0 
10/01/2024 Buy 288 25,322 19.2500 5,544.00 2 0 
10/01/2024 Sell 3,700 21,622 19.4365 71,915.00 17 0 
11/01/2024 Buy 5,800 27,422 19.3690 112,340.00 13 0 
12/01/2024 Buy 2,254 29,676 19.2831 43,464.10 6 0 
12/01/2024 Sell 1,000 28,676 19.4000 19,400.00 2 0 
15/01/2024 Buy 2,130 30,806 19.1439 40,776.50 8 0 
16/01/2024 Buy 3,400 34,206 18.8868 64,215.00 17 0 
16/01/2024 Sell 2,663 31,543 18.9723 50,523.30 6 0 
17/01/2024 Buy 2,500 34,043 18.6600 46,650.00 7 0 
17/01/2024 Sell 4,960 29,083 18.7635 93,067.00 16 0 
18/01/2024 Buy 2,400 31,483 18.7833 45,080.00 6 0 
18/01/2024 Sell 800 30,683 18.9000 15,120.00 4 0 
19/01/2024 Buy 2,991 33,674 18.6105 55,663.95 9 0 
19/01/2024 Sell 700 32,974 18.6500 13,055.00 1 0 
22/01/2024 Sell 2,400 30,574 18.6833 44,840.00 10 0 
23/01/2024 Buy 4,572 35,146 18.5640 84,874.80 15 0 
23/01/2024 Sell 1,500 33,646 18.7000 28,050.00 6 0 
24/01/2024 Buy 2,650 36,296 18.3934 48,742.50 5 0 
24/01/2024 Sell 4,650 31,646 18.4962 86,007.50 20 0 
25/01/2024 Buy 1,826 33,472 18.6349 34,027.30 15 0 
25/01/2024 Sell 731 32,741 18.6974 13,667.80 8 0 
26/01/2024 Buy 1,650 34,391 18.5848 30,665.00 20 0 
26/01/2024 Sell 300 34,091 18.6000 5,580.00 1 0 
29/01/2024 Buy 2,048 36,139 18.6670 38,230.00 4 0 
29/01/2024 Sell 3,700 32,439 18.7662 69,435.00 16 0 
30/01/2024 Buy 1,935 34,374 18.6969 36,178.50 14 0 
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30/01/2024 Sell 1,452 32,922 18.8415 27,357.80 5 0 
31/01/2024 Buy 1,500 34,422 18.7333 28,100.00 7 0 
31/01/2024 Sell 3,292 31,130 18.8637 62,099.40 12 0 
01/02/2024 Buy 297 31,427 18.7500 5,568.75 2 0 
01/02/2024 Sell 1,400 30,027 18.8857 26,440.00 11 0 
02/02/2024 Buy 4,100 34,127 18.6463 76,450.00 15 0 
05/02/2024 Buy 3,342 37,469 18.5721 62,067.80 14 0 
05/02/2024 Sell 2,077 35,392 18.6241 38,682.20 16 0 
06/02/2024 Buy 800 36,192 18.5000 14,800.00 3 0 
06/02/2024 Sell 3,950 32,242 18.6361 73,612.50 18 0 
07/02/2024 Buy 2,500 34,742 18.5500 46,375.00 7 0 
08/02/2024 Buy 900 35,642 18.3222 16,490.00 4 0 
08/02/2024 Sell 540 35,102 18.4148 9,944.00 9 0 
09/02/2024 Buy 1,800 36,902 18.2556 32,860.00 7 0 
09/02/2024 Sell 1,403 35,499 18.4429 25,875.35 9 0 
12/02/2024 Buy 803 36,302 18.3185 14,709.75 12 0 
12/02/2024 Sell 1,300 35,002 18.4192 23,945.00 11 0 
13/02/2024 Buy 2,650 37,652 18.3028 48,502.50 12 0 
13/02/2024 Sell 2,650 35,002 18.3500 48,627.50 8 0 
14/02/2024 Buy 2,100 37,102 18.2476 38,320.00 11 0 
14/02/2024 Sell 1,600 35,502 18.3313 29,330.00 6 0 
15/02/2024 Buy 3,050 38,552 17.9180 54,650.00 8 0 
15/02/2024 Sell 558 37,994 18.0731 10,084.80 3 0 
16/02/2024 Buy 2,302 40,296 17.7738 40,915.30 4 0 
16/02/2024 Sell 1,890 38,406 17.8417 33,720.80 11 0 
19/02/2024 Buy 1,367 39,773 17.7061 24,204.25 6 0 
19/02/2024 Sell 2,568 37,205 17.8205 45,763.10 10 0 
20/02/2024 Sell 3,650 33,555 18.0274 65,800.00 18 0 
21/02/2024 Buy 2,000 35,555 18.1875 36,375.00 9 0 
21/02/2024 Sell 500 35,055 18.2500 9,125.00 2 0 
22/02/2024 Buy 1,000 36,055 18.2250 18,225.00 3 0 
22/02/2024 Sell 1,600 34,455 18.3344 29,335.00 5 0 
23/02/2024 Buy 1,700 36,155 18.1882 30,920.00 3 0 
23/02/2024 Sell 1,000 35,155 18.3750 18,375.00 3 0 
26/02/2024 Buy 900 36,055 18.7667 16,890.00 2 0 
26/02/2024 Sell 3,509 32,546 18.7552 65,811.90 12 0 
27/02/2024 Buy 2,139 34,685 18.3183 39,182.85 10 0 
27/02/2024 Sell 2,496 32,189 18.4678 46,095.60 7 0 
28/02/2024 Buy 2,344 34,533 18.6280 43,664.00 15 0 
28/02/2024 Sell 680 33,853 18.7500 12,750.00 2 0 
29/02/2024 Buy 2,675 36,528 18.3640 49,123.75 6 0 
29/02/2024 Sell 1,710 34,818 18.5067 31,646.50 7 0 
01/03/2024 Buy 1,738 36,556 18.4144 32,004.20 14 0 
01/03/2024 Sell 2,370 34,186 18.4536 43,735.00 8 0 
04/03/2024 Buy 3,550 37,736 18.0521 64,085.00 15 0 
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04/03/2024 Sell 190 37,546 18.4484 3,505.20 3 0 
05/03/2024 Buy 400 37,946 18.0000 7,200.00 4 0 
05/03/2024 Sell 1,300 36,646 18.1192 23,555.00 6 0 
06/03/2024 Buy 484 37,130 18.0583 8,740.20 4 0 
06/03/2024 Sell 3,033 34,097 18.1997 55,199.70 17 0 
07/03/2024 Buy 761 34,858 18.2216 13,866.60 12 0 
07/03/2024 Sell 3,500 31,358 18.4514 64,580.00 11 0 
08/03/2024 Buy 650 32,008 18.6000 12,090.00 3 0 
08/03/2024 Sell 6,650 25,358 18.8008 125,025.00 21 0 
11/03/2024 Buy 3,225 28,583 18.5682 59,882.50 8 0 
11/03/2024 Sell 1,725 26,858 18.8355 32,491.25 4 0 
12/03/2024 Buy 1,723 28,581 18.5239 31,916.65 7 0 
12/03/2024 Sell 400 28,181 18.6000 7,440.00 2 0 
13/03/2024 Buy 1,717 29,898 18.6840 32,080.40 6 0 
13/03/2024 Sell 4,250 25,648 18.9018 80,332.50 10 0 
14/03/2024 Buy 650 26,298 18.8000 12,220.00 1 0 
14/03/2024 Sell 3,100 23,198 18.9137 58,632.50 9 0 
15/03/2024 Buy 600 23,798 19.5500 11,730.00 7 0 
15/03/2024 Sell 5,400 18,398 19.4315 104,930.00 15 0 
18/03/2024 Buy 3,482 21,880 19.3871 67,506.00 7 0 
18/03/2024 Sell 1,750 20,130 19.4743 34,080.00 4 0 
19/03/2024 Buy 1,955 22,085 19.1728 37,482.75 7 0 
19/03/2024 Sell 507 21,578 19.2979 9,784.05 3 0 
20/03/2024 Buy 2,179 23,757 19.1500 41,727.85 15 0 
20/03/2024 Sell 2,225 21,532 19.1888 42,695.00 8 0 
21/03/2024 Buy 3,200 24,732 19.2125 61,480.00 7 0 
21/03/2024 Sell 3,812 20,920 19.2492 73,377.80 14 0 
22/03/2024 Buy 1,800 22,720 19.2750 34,695.00 2 0 
22/03/2024 Sell 900 21,820 19.4000 17,460.00 1 0 
25/03/2024 Buy 2,600 24,420 19.0692 49,580.00 6 0 
25/03/2024 Sell 1,825 22,595 19.1458 34,941.00 4 0 
26/03/2024 Buy 1,085 23,680 19.1309 20,757.00 5 0 
26/03/2024 Sell 2,300 21,380 19.1761 44,105.00 8 0 
27/03/2024 Buy 3,750 25,130 19.1100 71,662.50 10 0 
27/03/2024 Sell 2,000 23,130 19.2000 38,400.00 2 0 
28/03/2024 Buy 1,870 25,000 19.2032 35,910.00 7 0 
28/03/2024 Sell 860 24,140 19.2564 16,560.50 2 0 

  


